RESOLUTION NO. 2023-05-16-C

Resolution Adopting Prevailing Wage Rates Lake Bluff Public Library

WHEREAS, the State of Illinois has a Prevailing Wage Act (the Act), 820 ILCS 130/0.01, et seq.; and

WHEREAS, the Act requires that the Board of Library Trustees ascertain the prevailing rate of wages in the locality of the Library for laborers, mechanics and other workers performing construction of public works for the Library.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Library Trustees as follows:

SECTION 1: The general prevailing rate of wages in this locality is hereby ascertained to be the same as the prevailing wage rate for construction work in Lake County as determined by the Department of Labor of the State of Illinois.

SECTION 2: The Board Secretary shall:

- a) Keep this Resolution available for inspection in the main office of the Library;
- b) Promptly file a certified copy of this Resolution with the Secretary of State and the Department of Labor of the State of Illinois;
- c) Cause to be published in a newspaper of general circulation a notice of this Library action;
- d) Mail a copy of this Resolution to any employer and to any association of employers and to any person or association of employees who have filed their names and addresses requesting copies of this determination.

SECTION 3: This Resolution shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage and approval.

PA	ASSED by the Board of Library	Trustees on the 16th day of May, 2023 by a vote of:
YEAS:		
NAYS:		
ABSENT	OR NOT VOTING:	
		President The Board of Library Trustees of the Lake Bluff Public Library
ATTEST:	Secretary The Board of Library Trus Lake Bluff Public Library	tees of the
(SEAL)		